

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2024070**

Project Description Freya Street Water Distribution Main from 21st Avenue to 13th Avenue **Original Date** 5/19/2025 1:57:00 PM

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,581.00	\$1,581.00
2	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	10000 EST	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,185.00	\$1,185.00
5	POTHOLING	25 EA	500.00	12,500.00	570.00	\$14,250.00	750.00	\$18,750.00	572.00	\$14,300.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	18,500.00	\$18,500.00	17,516.00	\$17,516.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	250,000.00	250,000.00	64,000.00	\$64,000.00	167,000.00	\$167,000.00	110,881.00	\$110,881.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	36,800.00	\$36,800.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00	50,069.00	\$50,069.00
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00
10	SPECIAL SIGNS	168 SF	25.00	4,200.00	14.95	\$2,511.60	14.50	\$2,436.00	16.00	\$2,688.00
11	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	504 HR	8.00	4,032.00	4.80	\$2,419.20	4.50	\$2,268.00	5.00	\$2,520.00
12	TREE PRUNING	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	402.50	\$4,025.00	335.00	\$3,350.00	426.00	\$4,260.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	200 LF	12.00	2,400.00	10.85	\$2,170.00	7.50	\$1,500.00	6.50	\$1,300.00
14	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	104 SY	22.00	2,288.00	21.50	\$2,236.00	19.50	\$2,028.00	14.00	\$1,456.00
15	SAWCUTTING CURB	16 EA	30.00	480.00	51.75	\$828.00	25.00	\$400.00	49.00	\$784.00
16	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	260 LFI	2.00	520.00	0.30	\$78.00	0.75	\$195.00	7.50	\$1,950.00
17	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	22020 LFI	1.00	22,020.00	0.30	\$6,606.00	0.75	\$16,515.00	0.45	\$9,909.00
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2994 CY	75.00	224,550.00	31.50	\$94,311.00	32.00	\$95,808.00	35.00	\$104,790.00
19	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	55.00	1,650.00	65.20	\$1,956.00	60.00	\$1,800.00	40.00	\$1,200.00
20	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	55.00	1,650.00	142.65	\$4,279.50	45.00	\$1,350.00	43.00	\$1,290.00
21	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	86.00	\$1,720.00	45.00	\$900.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
22	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	7707 SY	5.00	38,535.00	1.35	\$10,404.45	3.50	\$26,974.50	2.50	\$19,267.50
23	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	250.00	5,000.00	486.00	\$9,720.00	250.00	\$5,000.00	241.00	\$4,820.00
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	490 CY	120.00	58,800.00	53.00	\$25,970.00	79.00	\$38,710.00	75.00	\$36,750.00
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1344 CY	120.00	161,280.00	50.00	\$67,200.00	69.00	\$92,736.00	75.00	\$100,800.00
26	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	105 SY	25.00	2,625.00	26.80	\$2,814.00	25.00	\$2,625.00	5.00	\$525.00
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	1116 SY	30.00	33,480.00	42.60	\$47,541.60	38.00	\$42,408.00	45.00	\$50,220.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,773.00	\$1,773.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	10000 EST	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	70.00	\$70.00
5	POTHOLING	25 EA	500.00	12,500.00	851.00	\$21,275.00	300.00	\$7,500.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,900.00	\$5,900.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	250,000.00	250,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	52,600.00	\$52,600.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00
10	SPECIAL SIGNS	168 SF	25.00	4,200.00	16.00	\$2,688.00	24.00	\$4,032.00
11	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	504 HR	8.00	4,032.00	5.00	\$2,520.00	7.00	\$3,528.00
12	TREE PRUNING	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	349.00	\$3,490.00	360.00	\$3,600.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	200 LF	12.00	2,400.00	13.00	\$2,600.00	10.22	\$2,044.00
14	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	104 SY	22.00	2,288.00	20.00	\$2,080.00	18.00	\$1,872.00
15	SAWCUTTING CURB	16 EA	30.00	480.00	54.00	\$864.00	30.00	\$480.00
16	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	260 LFI	2.00	520.00	1.00	\$260.00	0.90	\$234.00
17	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	22020 LFI	1.00	22,020.00	1.00	\$22,020.00	0.60	\$13,212.00
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2994 CY	75.00	224,550.00	29.00	\$86,826.00	92.00	\$275,448.00
19	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	55.00	1,650.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	42.00	\$1,260.00
20	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	55.00	1,650.00	48.00	\$1,440.00	56.00	\$1,680.00
21	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	52.00	\$1,040.00
22	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	7707 SY	5.00	38,535.00	3.00	\$23,121.00	4.00	\$30,828.00
23	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	250.00	5,000.00	257.00	\$5,140.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	490 CY	120.00	58,800.00	82.00	\$40,180.00	83.00	\$40,670.00
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1344 CY	120.00	161,280.00	68.00	\$91,392.00	69.00	\$92,736.00
26	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	105 SY	25.00	2,625.00	21.00	\$2,205.00	19.00	\$1,995.00
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	1116 SY	30.00	33,480.00	44.00	\$49,104.00	44.50	\$49,662.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	6591 SY	40.00	263,640.00	41.15	\$271,219.65	36.00	\$237,276.00	44.00	\$290,004.00
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	81 SY	100.00	8,100.00	301.30	\$24,405.30	275.00	\$22,275.00	319.00	\$25,839.00
30	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	81 SY	50.00	4,050.00	22.50	\$1,822.50	50.00	\$4,050.00	12.00	\$972.00
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14856 EST	1.00	14,856.00	1.00	\$14,856.00	1.00	\$14,856.00	1.00	\$14,856.00
33	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,025.00	\$3,075.00	975.00	\$2,925.00	1,565.00	\$4,695.00
34	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	16 EA	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,095.00	\$17,520.00	1,050.00	\$16,800.00	1,638.00	\$26,208.00
35	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CB OR GRATE INLET	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,155.00	\$2,310.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,608.00	\$3,216.00
36	VALVE BOX AND COVER	5 EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	498.00	\$2,490.00	625.00	\$3,125.00	1,098.00	\$5,490.00
37	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	20 EA	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,130.00	\$22,600.00	805.00	\$16,100.00	1,018.00	\$20,360.00
38	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	500.00	9,500.00	119.00	\$2,261.00	250.00	\$4,750.00	426.00	\$8,094.00
39	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	55.00	1,100.00	89.00	\$1,780.00	60.00	\$1,200.00	41.00	\$820.00
40	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	65.00	1,300.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	45.00	\$900.00	51.00	\$1,020.00
41	IMPORTED BACKFILL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	128.00	\$1,280.00	45.00	\$450.00	43.00	\$430.00
42	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	552.00	\$552.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1,302.00	\$1,302.00
43	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	30 LF	120.00	3,600.00	104.00	\$3,120.00	95.00	\$2,850.00	94.00	\$2,820.00
44	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	540.00	\$1,080.00	355.00	\$710.00	1,361.00	\$2,722.00
45	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	620.00	\$2,480.00	355.00	\$1,420.00	443.00	\$1,772.00
46	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	25,500.00	\$25,500.00	6,755.00	\$6,755.00	1,822.00	\$1,822.00
47	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	657 LF	250.00	164,250.00	218.00	\$143,226.00	115.00	\$75,555.00	94.00	\$61,758.00
48	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	3112 LF	300.00	933,600.00	138.50	\$431,012.00	125.00	\$389,000.00	132.00	\$410,784.00
49	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 6 IN. DIA. WM	27 EA	1,200.00	32,400.00	1,975.00	\$53,325.00	900.00	\$24,300.00	844.00	\$22,788.00
50	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 8 IN. DIA. WM	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,028.00	\$4,056.00	950.00	\$1,900.00	904.00	\$1,808.00
51	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	18 EA	3,000.00	54,000.00	3,000.00	\$54,000.00	1,900.00	\$34,200.00	3,772.00	\$67,896.00
52	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,735.00	\$3,735.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	6,817.00	\$6,817.00
53	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	4,200.00	29,400.00	5,690.00	\$39,830.00	4,500.00	\$31,500.00	5,976.00	\$41,832.00
54	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1 EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	7,750.00	\$7,750.00	9,450.00	\$9,450.00
55	HYDRANT LEAD	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,300.00	\$10,600.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,594.00	\$11,188.00
56	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	70 LF	40.00	2,800.00	275.00	\$19,250.00	32.00	\$2,240.00	19.00	\$1,330.00
57	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,449.00	\$2,449.00
58	INLET PROTECTION	39 EA	100.00	3,900.00	99.00	\$3,861.00	100.00	\$3,900.00	232.00	\$9,048.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	6591 SY	40.00	263,640.00	43.00	\$283,413.00	43.00	\$283,413.00
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	81 SY	100.00	8,100.00	310.00	\$25,110.00	314.00	\$25,434.00
30	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	81 SY	50.00	4,050.00	48.00	\$3,888.00	38.00	\$3,078.00
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14856 EST	1.00	14,856.00	1.00	\$14,856.00	1.00	\$14,856.00
33	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,056.00	\$3,168.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00
34	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	16 EA	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,034.00	\$16,544.00	1,400.00	\$22,400.00
35	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CB OR GRATE INLET	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	822.00	\$1,644.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	VALVE BOX AND COVER	5 EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	444.00	\$2,220.00	800.00	\$4,000.00
37	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	20 EA	1,000.00	20,000.00	514.00	\$10,280.00	370.00	\$7,400.00
38	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	500.00	9,500.00	355.00	\$6,745.00	420.00	\$7,980.00
39	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	55.00	1,100.00	53.00	\$1,060.00	116.00	\$2,320.00
40	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	65.00	1,300.00	53.00	\$1,060.00	58.00	\$1,160.00
41	IMPORTED BACKFILL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	41.00	\$410.00	59.00	\$590.00
42	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,300.00	\$6,300.00
43	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	30 LF	120.00	3,600.00	268.00	\$8,040.00	141.00	\$4,230.00
44	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	669.00	\$1,338.00	690.00	\$1,380.00
45	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	355.00	\$1,420.00	320.00	\$1,280.00
46	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,250.00	\$3,250.00
47	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	657 LF	250.00	164,250.00	106.00	\$69,642.00	191.00	\$125,487.00
48	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	3112 LF	300.00	933,600.00	144.00	\$448,128.00	118.00	\$367,216.00
49	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 6 IN. DIA. WM	27 EA	1,200.00	32,400.00	940.00	\$25,380.00	780.00	\$21,060.00
50	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 8 IN. DIA. WM	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	995.00	\$1,990.00	850.00	\$1,700.00
51	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	18 EA	3,000.00	54,000.00	1,820.00	\$32,760.00	2,900.00	\$52,200.00
52	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,577.00	\$2,577.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00
53	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	4,200.00	29,400.00	4,694.00	\$32,858.00	6,000.00	\$42,000.00
54	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1 EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,285.00	\$9,285.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00
55	HYDRANT LEAD	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	2,601.00	\$5,202.00	2,800.00	\$5,600.00
56	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	70 LF	40.00	2,800.00	38.00	\$2,660.00	29.00	\$2,030.00
57	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
58	INLET PROTECTION	39 EA	100.00	3,900.00	85.00	\$3,315.00	112.00	\$4,368.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	STREET CLEANING	75 HR	120.00	9,000.00	112.50	\$8,437.50	300.00	\$22,500.00	286.00	\$21,450.00
60	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	10 SY	6.00	60.00	28.60	\$286.00	225.00	\$2,250.00	37.00	\$370.00
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	1 CY	250.00	250.00	51.75	\$51.75	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	360.00	\$360.00
62	ROCK MULCH	1 CY	550.00	550.00	51.75	\$51.75	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	360.00	\$360.00
63	SOD INSTALLATION	5 SY	12.00	60.00	51.75	\$258.75	225.00	\$1,125.00	75.00	\$375.00
64	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	220 LF	50.00	11,000.00	48.30	\$10,626.00	44.00	\$9,680.00	36.00	\$7,920.00
65	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,035.00	\$1,035.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,095.00	\$1,095.00
66	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	7 EA	750.00	5,250.00	1,115.00	\$7,805.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	1,180.00	\$8,260.00
67	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	842.00	\$1,684.00	905.00	\$1,810.00	795.00	\$1,590.00
68	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	105 SY	150.00	15,750.00	97.75	\$10,263.75	118.00	\$12,390.00	69.00	\$7,245.00
69	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	40 SF	40.00	1,600.00	34.50	\$1,380.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,180.00	\$3,180.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	3,364.00	\$3,364.00
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	723 SF	10.00	7,230.00	3.30	\$2,385.90	3.50	\$2,530.50	3.50	\$2,530.50
72	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1227 SF	15.00	18,405.00	11.50	\$14,110.50	11.00	\$13,497.00	12.00	\$14,724.00
Bid Total			\$2,660,861.00		\$1,659,742.70		\$1,674,323.00		\$1,686,895.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024070			Engineer's Estimate		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	STREET CLEANING	75 HR	120.00	9,000.00	267.00	\$20,025.00	350.00	\$26,250.00
60	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	10 SY	6.00	60.00	59.00	\$590.00	42.00	\$420.00
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	1 CY	250.00	250.00	531.00	\$531.00	500.00	\$500.00
62	ROCK MULCH	1 CY	550.00	550.00	591.00	\$591.00	520.00	\$520.00
63	SOD INSTALLATION	5 SY	12.00	60.00	21.00	\$105.00	192.00	\$960.00
64	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	220 LF	50.00	11,000.00	39.00	\$8,580.00	43.00	\$9,460.00
65	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
66	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	7 EA	750.00	5,250.00	1,071.00	\$7,497.00	1,200.00	\$8,400.00
67	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	177.00	\$354.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
68	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	105 SY	150.00	15,750.00	95.00	\$9,975.00	102.00	\$10,710.00
69	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	40 SF	40.00	1,600.00	59.00	\$2,360.00	36.00	\$1,440.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	723 SF	10.00	7,230.00	3.00	\$2,169.00	4.00	\$2,892.00
72	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1227 SF	15.00	18,405.00	12.00	\$14,724.00	12.00	\$14,724.00
Bid Total			\$2,660,861.00		\$1,692,972.00		\$1,749,499.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

	SCHEDULE SUMMARY				
	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2,660,861.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,660,861.00
BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)	1,659,742.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,659,742.70
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	1,674,323.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,674,323.00
LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	1,686,895.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,686,895.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	1,692,972.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,692,972.00
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	1,749,499.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,749,499.00

Low Bid Contractor: BIG SKY ID CORP

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	1,659,742.70	2,660,861.00	37.62 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	1,659,742.70	2,660,861.00	37.62 % Under Estimate